79© 2025 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 •
SuperNine MIL-DTL-38999 Series I Type · Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 231-225 -CM NF 17 E - 2 P N
Basic Part Number 231-225
Connector Style  (See Table IV)
Material/Finish (See Table V)
Shell Size 9, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25

MIL-DTL-38999 Series I Type
231-225-07 High-speed jam-nut mount dual flange receptacle
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 231-225 -07 NF 17 E - 2 P N
Basic Part Number 231-225
Connector Style 07 = Receptacle, Jam-nut,
Standard Standoff Thread
Material/Finish (See Table I)
Shell Size 9, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
Contact Type (See Table V)
Ground Option G = Common Ground
- = None
Insert Arrangement PER MIL-STD-1560
Contact Style P = Pin, PC Tail
S = Socket, PC Tail
Alternate Polarization A, B, C, D, N = Normal
POWER SPECIFICATIONS
	� Max operating temperature is
200°C finish dependent
	� Meets Mil-Spec service rating,
insert dependent
TABLE I - MATERIAL/FINISH
Sym Material Finish
NF
Aluminum Alloy
Cad/O.D. Over
Electroless Nickel
MA Electroless Nickel, Matte
ME Electroless Nickel
MN  Tri-Nickel Alloy
MT Nickel-PTFE
TZ
Tin Zinc Over Electroless
Nickel
ZR Zinc Ni, Black (Tri-Valent Cr)
Z1
Stainless Steel (SST)
Passivate
ZL Electrodeposited Nickel
AB Marine Bronze (MB) None (Clean Only)
TABLE IV
Contact Size PC Tail Øm
NO 23 .020 (0.51)
.018 (0.46)
NO 22 .020 (0.51)
.018 (0.46)
NO 20 .030 (0.76)
.028 (0.71)
NO 16 .040 (1.02)
.038 (0.97)
NO 12 .072 (1.83)
.070 (1.78)
NO 8 .182 (4.62)
.178 (4.52)
TABLE V - CONTACT STYLE
SYM Description
C Coax, 50 Ohm
C1 Coax, 75 Ohm
D Differential Twinax
E* El Ochito
P Power
Q Quadrax
T Triax/Concentric Twinax
OMIT Per Mil-Std-1560
“BETTER THAN QPL”
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
	� Improved, positive-lock, 3-point
stainless-steel pin bayonet